
 Johnson County Commission 
William H. Gabel 

Presiding Commissioner 
Scott Sader 

Commissioner, Eastern District 
Destry Hough 

Commissioner, Western District 
Diane Thompson 

County Clerk 
Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093  

(660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 countyclerk@jococourthouse.com 
  www.jococourthouse.com  

 
April 14, 2016 

 
INVITATION TO BID: 
 
The Johnson County Commission is requesting bids for type III (Missouri 
specification JSP section 413.10) limestone micro-surfacing for use by the Road and 
Bridge Department.   
 
Bid specifications may be obtained by contacting the Johnson County Clerk’s Office, 300 N. 
Holden St, Warrensburg, MO, 64093, by telephone at (660) 747-6161 or by visiting the county’s 
website at www.jococourthouse.com/Bids.htm.     
 
Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk’s Office no later than 1:30 p.m., 
Tuesday, April 26, 2016 at which time the bids will be opened.  The words “Micro-
surfacing Bid” must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing 
said bid. 
 
The County Commission reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and may 
select the bid which they determine to be most advantageous.   
 
JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION 
 
 
 
William H. Gabel, Presiding Commissioner 
 
 
 
Scott Sader, Eastern Commissioner 

 
 
 
Destry Hough, Western Commissioner  
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:countyclerk@jococourthouse.com
http://www.jococourthouse.com/
http://www.jococourthouse.com/Bids.htm


 
 Johnson County Highway 

Department 
       Johnson County Highway Department 

335 E. North  
                           Warrensburg, Mo. 64093 

             Phone: 660-747-6821 
                Fax: 660-747-5304 

 
To whom it may concern, 

Johnson County will accept bids for approximately 83,856 square yards of type III 

(Missouri specification JSP section 413.10) limestone micro-surfacing with a minimum of 

30lbs per square yard.  All micro-surfacing must be a continuous run on each of the 

following county roads; West Division Road from Warrensburg City Limits to Hwy 58 – 

approximate yardage – 50,512 sq. yd., South Business 13 from Warrensburg City Limits to 

the concrete slab at state right of way (including traffic control and pilot car) - 

approximately 29,568 sq. yd., North Business 13 from Warrensburg City Limits to the 

concrete slab at state right of way (including traffic control and pilot car) – approximately 

45,760 sq. yd. and SW 101 from the railroad tracks to West Division Road – approximately 

3,872 sq. yd.   

Johnson County requests the contractor who is awarded the contract shall provide a 

payment and performance bond within 15 days after contract is awarded.  All amounts are 

approximate and it is the bidder’s responsibility to check all yardage and footage of projects.  

All projects will be bid together as one. The contractor must have all mix designs at time of 

bid opening.  Johnson County will be responsible for traffic control of work areas. 

 


	William H. Gabel
	Warrensburg, Mo. 64093


